
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0048 Name: Second Amendment - Buckelew Program /
inResponse

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/19/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/9/2024 1/9/2024

Title: RESOLUTION - APPROVAL OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT WITH BUCKELEW PROGRAMS FOR THE INRESPONSE PROGRAM

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Police Department that the Council, by resolution,
approve and authorize the City Manager or designee to negotiate and execute a Second Amendment
to Professional Services Agreement Number F002413A with Buckelew Programs, a California non-
profit corporation, Novato, California, related to program implementation for the inRESPONSE
program extending the time of performance through January 31, 2027, and increasing compensation
per year by $280,499 for a total contract amount not to exceed $3,463,563.

Sponsors: Police

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Second Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council1/9/2024 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

